GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3849
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004

RETIREMENT BENEFITS TO EMPLOYEES
Rajbhar Shri Chandra Dev Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees of the various ranks in B.S.F. retired/resigned during 2004 so far, rank-wise; ;

(b) whether some of such employees have not been awarded with benefits, like gratuity, pension etc. though they have completed more than 20 years of service; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)
(a) to (c):A Statement is annexed.

(b):BSF have reported that all such employees who have completed more than 20 years of service and qualified for pension and gratuity have been paid their dues.

(c):Does not arise.
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